
  

*KLC394* 04/01/2019 10:29:10 AM KLC394 

 

State of Arkansas    1 

92nd General Assembly        2 

Regular Session, 2019  HR 1072 3 

 4 

By: Representative Maddox 5 

  6 

HOUSE RESOLUTION 7 

TO CONGRATULATE MS. KRISTA CARSTENS ON HER 8 

ACCOMPLISHMENTS. 9 

 10 

 11 

Subtitle 12 

TO CONGRATULATE MS. KRISTA CARSTENS ON 13 

HER ACCOMPLISHMENTS. 14 

 15 

 16 

 WHEREAS, the Special Olympics World Games were held in Abu Dhabi, 17 

United Arab Emirates, from March 14, 2019, through March 21, 2019; and   18 

 19 

 WHEREAS, this was the largest Special Olympics World Games in history 20 

with an estimated 7,500 athletes from 192 nations; and  21 

 22 

 WHEREAS, Ms. Krista Carstens of Mena, Arkansas, competed in the Special 23 

Olympics World Games in Abu Dhabi; and  24 

 25 

 WHEREAS, on Saturday, March 16, Ms. Carstens won a bronze medal in the 26 

200 Meter Dash; and  27 

 28 

 WHEREAS, on Wednesday, March 20, Ms. Carstens won a bronze medal in the 29 

4x100 Meter Relay; and  30 

 31 

 WHEREAS, Ms. Carstens was chosen to be the Team USA Team Captain for 32 

the day on Monday, March 18, and her coach said, “Krista has been constantly 33 

pushing her teammates to give it their all while also giving her best”, 34 

 35 

NOW THEREFORE, 36 



  HR1072 

 

 2 04/01/2019 10:29:10 AM KLC394 

 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL 1 

ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 2 

 3 

 THAT the House of Representatives congratulate Ms. Krista Carstens for 4 

her accomplishments at the Special Olympics World Games in Abu Dhabi. 5 

 6 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon the adoption, a copy of this resolution 7 

shall be presented to Ms. Krista Carstens by the Chief Clerk of the House of 8 

Representatives.  9 

 10 

  11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

