1	State of Arkansas
2	92nd General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2019 HR 1072
4	
5	By: Representative Maddox
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	TO CONGRATULATE MS. KRISTA CARSTENS ON HER
9	ACCOMPLISHMENTS.
10	
11	
12	Subtitle
13	TO CONGRATULATE MS. KRISTA CARSTENS ON
14	HER ACCOMPLISHMENTS.
15	
16	
17	WHEREAS, the Special Olympics World Games were held in Abu Dhabi,
18	United Arab Emirates, from March 14, 2019, through March 21, 2019; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, this was the largest Special Olympics World Games in history
21	with an estimated 7,500 athletes from 192 nations; and
22 23	WHEREAS, Ms. Krista Carstens of Mena, Arkansas, competed in the Special
23 24	Olympics World Games in Abu Dhabi; and
25	Olympics world dames in Abd Bhabi, and
26	WHEREAS, on Saturday, March 16, Ms. Carstens won a bronze medal in the
27	200 Meter Dash; and
28	
29	WHEREAS, on Wednesday, March 20, Ms. Carstens won a bronze medal in the
30	4x100 Meter Relay; and
31	
32	WHEREAS, Ms. Carstens was chosen to be the Team USA Team Captain for
33	the day on Monday, March 18, and her coach said, "Krista has been constantly
34	pushing her teammates to give it their all while also giving her best",
35	
36	NOW THEREFORE,



1	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL
2	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
3	
4	THAT the House of Representatives congratulate Ms. Krista Carstens for
5	her accomplishments at the Special Olympics World Games in Abu Dhabi.
6	
7	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon the adoption, a copy of this resolution
8	shall be presented to Ms. Krista Carstens by the Chief Clerk of the House of
9	Representatives.
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	